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July 27, 2007

Mr. Patrick Hewit
Wayside Market
190 Center Street

rJ	 Seville, OH 44273

Dear Mr, Hewit:

On July 25, 2007, you attended an administrative hearing for violations of the
Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule 374521-09 (DDD) regarding Stage II
vapor control and OAC rule 3745-3502 regarding permitting at the Wayside
Market gasoline dispensing facility.

Failure to comply with the issues discussed, by August 15, 2007, will result
in this Agency seeking enforcement action through the Ohio EPA which may
result in civil penalties as provided in Section 3704.06 of the Ohio Revised
Code.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 33013752480 ext 4255.

Sincerely,

:	 2

Steven Stakleff, RS
Sanitarian II
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cc L. M. Malcolm, PE
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